

J014-06266-PT

## SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

JOINT TENANCY Statutory (Illinois) (Corporation to Individual)

MAIL TO:

Attorney at Law Dennis W. Hoornstra 100 W. Roosevelt Road.#B8 Suite 103C Wheaton, IL 60187

NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER:

Farooq Z. Bukhari and Tayyaba Bukhari 7421 Lowell Ave. Skokie, IL 00.76



Doc#: 1521049008 Fee: \$42.00
RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00
Attidavit Fee: \$2.00
Karen A. Yarbrough
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/29/2015 08:54 AM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR: Fannie Mae A/A/A. Federal National Mortgage Association, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United States of America having its principal office at the following address PO Box 650043, Dallas, TX 75265-0043 and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois, party of the first part, for and in consideration of Ten (\$10.00) DOLLARS and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, and pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does Remise, Release, Alien and Convey to Farooq Z. Bukhari and Tayyaba Bukhari, of 3301 W. Columbia Ave., Lincolnwood, IL 60712, party of the second part, not in Tenancy in Common, but as Joint Tenants, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois to wit:

LOT 16 IN ARTHUR MICHEL AND COMPANY'S FIRST ADD TIC N TO HOWARD "L" SUBDIVISION BEING AS SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 7 ACRES OF LOT 2 OF HOFFMAN'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERILLAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the party of the second part, their heirs and assigns forever.

And the party of the first part, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to and with the party of the second part, their heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner incumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said premises, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it WILL WARRANT AND DEFEND, subject to:

The Warranties given herein are limited to the acts of the Grantor and subject to easements, covenants and restrictions of record.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 10-27-409-013-0000

Property Address: 7421 Lowell Ave., Skokie, IL 60076

1521049008 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

In Witness Whereof, said party of the			be hereto affixed, and ha	as caused its name to be signed to
the presents by its Authorized Member	r, this $X$ $\mathcal{L}$	lay of $X$ $\mathcal{J}UU$	<sup>20</sup> <u>10</u> .	
IMPRESS CORPORATE SEAL HERE	Name of Corporation: Fannie Mae A/K/A Pederal National Mortgage Association by:Anselmo Lindberg Oliver LLC as its Attorney-In-Fact			
	ву Х	Authorized M	embereven C. Lindberg	(SEAL)
	NOTE DI EAC	E TVDE OD DDINIT	AME BELOW ALL SI	CNIATITHE
	NOTE FLEAS	E TIPE OK PRINT	WAINE DEFOR ALL 21	GNATURES
STATE OF Illinoi )				
)S	S			
County of Dupage	ζ.	/		
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in personally known to me to be the Author National Mortgage Association, and per appeared before me this day in person instrument and caused the corporate se said corporation, for the uses and purp	rize i Member of A ersonally known to and severally a k al of said corporat oses therein set fo	Anselmo Lindberg Oliver me to be the same per nowledged that as suction, as their free and the same per the s	ver LLC as Attorney-In-Fa rson whose name is subsci ch Authorized Member, th voluntary act, and as the fi	act for Fannie Mae A/K/A Federa ribed to the foregoing instrument ney signed and delivered the said
Given under my hand and not	arial seal, this $X_{ot}$	25 day of J	U14,2015	<b>∆</b> .
$\wedge$			Notary Public	lus
My commission expires on $X$	<u>Uig, 2010</u>	1	T <sub>C</sub>	
<b>NAME OF THE OWNER</b>			Q.	
"OFFICIAL SEAT	L"	COUNTY - ILLINO	IS TRANSFER S CAMP	<b>5</b>
J. MARTIN Notary Public, State of II My Commission Expires April 20	linois &	SECTION 31-45, RI	PROVISIONS OF PAILA EAL ESTATE TRANSFI	GPAPH_B_ IR ACT
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	7, 2010 V	DATE:		175.
			48/	CO.
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PREPAR	.ER:			C
Anselmo Lindberg Oliver LLC			Buyer, Seller or Repre	esentative
1771 W. Diehl Road, Suite 250 Naperville, IL 60563			Steven C. Lindberg	
,				
Property Address: 7421 Lowell Ave., S	Skokie, IL 60076			
** This conveyance must contain the na address of the person preparing the inst			oilling purposes: (Chap. 5	5 ILCS 5/3-5020) and name and RE652S
	•	,		<u>तत्त्रवत्तरत्वतंत्रति</u>
rs rich	CMICO TITU	<b>=</b>	VILLAGE OF	OPMENT TAX
•	EMIER TITLI RIE BLVD., SUI		E PIN: /0 - 25 448	013-0000
OAK	BROOK, IL 605		ADDRESS:	* 25: E
•	330-571-2111		L 4860 0 7/322	i i

1521049008 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantor shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or a foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

The Grantee or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or a foreign corporation authorized to do out iness or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business of acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated Quly 28, 20 15

Signature Stakhan Grantee or Agent

My Commission Expires April 29, 2019

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

28 day of July , 20/1

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL MEG D STEIN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/29/18

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act.)